
 

 

 

Michael J. Sheehan 

Senior Counsel 

116 North Main Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

603-724-2135 
Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com 

 

 

January 20, 2021 

Via Electronic Mail 

Debra A. Howland 

Executive Director 

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, NH 03301-2429 

 

Dear Ms. Howland: 

Re:  DG 21-XXX; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty 

Petition for Approval of a Firm Transportation Agreement with Tennessee Gas Pipeline 

Company, LLC 

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty, enclosed please find 

the following: 

 a Petition for Approval of a Firm Transportation Agreement with Tennessee Gas Pipeline 

Company, LLC; 

 a confidential and a redacted version of the Direct Testimony of Francisco C. DaFonte and 

William R. Killeen; and 

 a Motion for Protective Order and Confidential Treatment. 

Please include the following in the service list in this matter: 

 Chico DaFonte – Chico.DaFonte@libertyutilities.com  

 Bill Killeen – Bill.Killeen@libertyutilities.com 

 Steven Mullen – Steven.Mullen@libertyutilities.com 

 Daniel P. Venora – dvenora@keeganwerlin.com 

 Jessica Ralston – JRalston@keeganwerlin.com 

 Jim Stephens – jstephens@scottmadden.com 

 Kim N. Dao – KimDao@scottmadden.com 

 Maureen Karpf – Maureen.Karpf@libertyutilities.com 

 Karen Sinville – Karen.Sinville@libertyutilities.com 
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Pursuant to the Commission’s March 17, 2020, secretarial letter, only an electronic version of this 

filing will be provided. 

 

Sincerely 

 

Michael J. Sheehan 

 

Enclosures 

Cc: D. Maurice Kreis, Consumer Advocate 


